

GAHC010238012024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5861/2024

AINUL ALI AND 7 ORS
S/O- ALAUDDIN AHMED,
R/O- VILLAGE- MANDAKATA, P.O- MANDAKATA, DIST- KAMRUP , ASSAM

2: JAHANGIR HUSSAIN HAZARI
S/O- ABDUL MUKIM HAZARI

R/O- VILLAGE- APPIN PART I
P.O- APPIN

DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM

3: ABIDA SULTANA LASKAR
D/O-BODAR UDDIN LASKAR

R/O- WARD NO-11
HASHIM CHOUDHURY LANE

P.O-R.P ROAD HAILAKANDI
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM

4: ANAMUL HASSAN LASKAR
S/O-MOYNUL ISLAM LASKAR

R/O- BHAJANTI PUR PART II

P.O-RATANPUR
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM

5: MUSTQUE AHMED MAZARBHUIYA
S/O-JAWAD ALI MAZARBHUIYA

R/O- VILLAGE BHATIRKUPA PART II

P.O-BHATIRKUPA
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM

6: SABIR AHMOD CHOUDHURY
S/O-AFTAB UDDIN CHOUDHURY

R/O- VILLAGE SAHABAD PART II

P.O-SAHABAD
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM

7: FORIDA KHANOM LASKAR
D/O-MOTIBUR RAHMAN LASKAR

R/O- VILLAGE UJANKUPA PART I

P.O-UJANKUPA PART I

DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM

8: SAMIM AHMED LASKAR
S/O-ABDUL RAKIB LASKAR

R/O- VILLAGE MOHAMMEDPUR PART I

R.O-RONGPUR SOUTH

DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, EDUCATION (SECONDARY) DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM KAHILIPARA GUWAHATI-1

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S BORTHAKUR, MS. P BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU.,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE K. SEMA**

ORDER

Date : 06-12-2024

Heard Ms. S. Borthakur, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. U. Sarma, learned Standing counsel, Secondary Education department for the respondent No. 1 & 2.

The learned Standing counsel for the Secondary Education department is allowed 3(three) weeks time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

List it on **25.02.2025**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant